Seat ENT-29

e Total No. of Pages: 16
B.Lib. & Inf. Sc.
Entrance Examination, 2025
Subject Code: 71138
Day and Date : Thursday, 22-05-2025 Total Marks: 100

Time: 1.30 p.m. to 2.30 p.m.

1. Where was India's first national Museum opened?

A) Delhi B) Hyderabad
C) Rajasthan D) Mumbai
2. The green planet in the solar system is............ ?
A) Mars B) Uranus
C) Venus D) Earth
3. The father of Indian missile technology is........ ?
A) Dr. Homi Bhabha B) Dr. Chidambaram
C) Dr. U.R. Rao D) Dr. A. P. J.Abdul Kalam

4. In 2019,Which popular singer was awarded the Bharat Ratna award?
A) Lata Mangeshkar B) Asha Bhosle
C) Bhupen Hazarika D) Manna Dey
5. Inthe Election Process 'EPIGa8ds for ..........
A) Electro's Photo Identity Card
B) Electronic Photo Identity Card
C) Election Photo Identity Card

D) Electro's Photo Innovation Card

(1)



10.

11.

12.

ENT-29

Where was India's first national Museum opened?

A) Delhi B) Rajasthan
C) Hyderabad D) Mumbai
GST stands for ........... in India.

A) Goods and Serviceax

B) Goods and SevEax

C) Goods and Servicdaxpayer

D) Give and Servicegax

Azad Hind Sena was established by ..............

A) Rasa Behari Bose B) Anand Mohan Bose

C) Subash Chandra Bose D) Arvind Ghosh

Who designed the National Flag of Independent India?
A) Bankimchandra ChatterjedB) Rabindranatfagore

C) M.K.Gandhi D) PingaliVenkaiah

Microprocessor was introduced in which generation of computer?

A) Second Generation B) Fourth Generation

C) Both (A) and (B) D) Third Generation

The Book 'Shamaclai' is authored by .......... in Marathi literature.
A) V. S. Khanekar B) Sane Guruji

C) Kusumagraj D) Keshav Patil

WWW Sands for ..........

A) Word Wide Web B) World Word Web.

C) Write World Web D) World Wide Web

(2)



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

ENT-29

In 2019,Which popular singer was awarded the Bharat Ratna award?
A) Lata Mangeshka B) Asha Bhosle

C) Bhupen Hazarika D) Manna Dey

Who is known as 'Missile Man of India'?

A) A.PJ.Abdul Kalam B) Sardar Patel

C) Dr. Homi Bhabha D) Pandit Nehru

The world's nation mobile network was launched by which country?

A) Japan B) Asia

C) South Korea D) Malaysia

Fifth Generation computer based on ............... ?

A) Atrtificial Intelligence B) Programming Intelligence
C) System Knowledge D) VVLSI

TheVirus referred to Swine Flu is

A) HIN1 B) N1H1

C) HIN3 D) HIN2

The 'Sadhana Saptahik' is publishing from the place of ........
A) Nagpur B) Pune

C) Mumbai D) Nashik

PARAM is an example of ...............

A) PC B) Super computer

C) Laptop D) None of these

Rajarshri Chhatrapati Shahu Maharaj was born in.......... family of Kagal.
A) Nimbalkar B) Bhosale

C) Ghatage D) Jadhav
(3)



21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

ENT-29

The MS-CITSands for ..............

A) Maharashtra @ate-Certificate in Informatiofiechnology
B) Maharashtra Set Certifiecate"Coursd@chnology

C) Maharashtrat&te Certificate Course ifelephone

D) Maharaja &te-Certificate in Informatiofiechnology
Who wrote the book 'Rozes in December'?

A) J. N. Dixit B) M. C. Chagala

C) Plato D) Indira Gandhi

Deficit Financing means ..............

A) Excess of expenditure than revenue

B) Excess of revenue than expenditure

C) Revenue equal to expenditure

D) None of the above

Who is the author of & Canwin'?

A) ManojAmbike B) Gate

C) Shiv Khera D) Homar

Which gas reduce the intensity of Oxygen?

A) Ozone B) Carbon di Oxide
C) Nitrogen D) Hydrogen.
IPL Sands for.......... Twenty20Tournament in India.

A) Indian Premier League B) India Premier League

C) Indian Premier Link D) India Prime League

(4)



27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

ENT-29

Scheduled caste Federation was founded by ...........
A) Mahatma Phule B) Rajashri Shahu Maharaj
C) BabasaheAmbedkar D) Rajaram Mohan Roy

On which River the Bhima Dam was built by Government of Maharashtra?

A) Krishna B) Bhima

C) Kaveri D) Koyana

How many Kilo Meter distance covered by Rajdhani Express?
A) 1384 K.M. B) 1385 K.M.

C) 3150 K.M. D) 3149 K.M.

Hindustan Machin&ools is located in which place?

A) Hyderabad B) Mumbai

C) Mangalore D) New Delhi

What is the scale for measuring the intensity of the earthquake?

A) Richter Scale B) Metric Scale
C) Centigrade Scale D) Celsius Scale
1024 Bytes = ................

A) 1 Terabyte B) 1Gigabyte

C) 1 Megabyte D) 1 Kilobyte

Arjuna award given for ............

A) Excellence in battle B) Excellence in sports
C) Excellence in cinema D) Excellence in science
On 5th June we celebrate .............

A) Children's Day B) Teacher's Day

C) World Environment Day D) Education Day

(5)



35.

36.

37.

ENT-29

The SecondVorld War was held in between .............
A) 1939-1945 B) 1914-1918

C) 1920-1924 D) 1925-1930

Bapu, Mahatma, Father of the nation refer to ..............
A) M. K. Gandhi B) M. S. Golwalkar

C) S.Bose D) B. G Tilak

The first Indian receives to Nobel Prize was ...............
A) C.V. Raman B) Hargobind Khorana

C) Amartya Sen D) Rabindranatdiagore

38.The team carat is used to express the purity of..........

39.

40.

41.

A) Bronze B) Gold

C) Iron D) Silver
ECG is used for the diagnosis of...............
A) Brain B) Heart

C) Lung D) Kidney
The commission appointed for development of higher education
A) National Knowledge Commission

B) Saff Selection Commission

C) Karnataka Public Service Commission
D) None of the above

Bismiilah Khan is related to ..............

A) Shehnai B) Sitar

C) Veena D) Tabla

(6)



42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

ENT-29

Which word is wrongly spelt?

A) Believe B) Relieve

C) Decieve D) Belief

Shivaji University was established in the year

A) 1965 B) 1962

C) 1966 D) 1968

Which country is called the 'Land of Midnight Sun'?
A) Norway B) Japan

C) Cambodia D) Somalia

Bill gates are associated with ..............

A) Computer B) Cinema

C) Telephone D) Scanner

The Famous "@jmahal’ was built by .............

A) Shahajahan B) Akbar

C) Jahangir D) Badashah

In bankingATM stands for ...............

A) Automatedrallying Machine

B) Automateoratalling Machine

C) AutomaticTeller Machine

D) AutomatedTransaction of Money

Which bio-meter indices are used in maki®§DHAR Card of a person?
A) Face & Finger prints B) Eye & ear prints

C) Pupils finger prints D) Face & Pupil prints

(7)



49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

o4.

55.

56.

ENT-29

Who is the father of Open Source Software?

A) Richard $allman B) Noumen

C) VenAlle D) Bill Gates

Pick up the odd one

A) Jio B) Idea

C) Airtel D) Godrej

Who is the present Higher Education Minister of Maharashéie s
A) Mr. Devendra Fadnvis  B) Sadabhau Khot

C) Mr Vinod Tavade D) Chanrakant Patil
Vijay Singh (golf player) is from which country?

A) UK B) USA

C) India D) Fiji

Amartya Sen was awarded Noble Prize in ............
A) Physics B) Medicine

C) Economics D) Library Science
Who is the author of the book "Man Me Hashwas"?
A) V. S. Khandekar B) Vishwas Nangare Patil
C) Balkavi D) Yashwant

If 14*13 = 128, 16*13 = 280, then 15tk ?

A) 516 B) 156

C) 165 D) 615

On which date we celebrates Children's Day?

A) 15th September B) 24th September

C) 5th November D) 14th November
8)



S7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

ENT-29

The Present President of India is ..........

A) Pranav Mukarji B) Pratibha Patil

C) Droupadi Murmu D) Rahul Gandhi

The lagest public sector undertaking in the country is?
A) Railways B) Roadways

C) Airways D) Iron and $eel Plants
Who is known as Little Master in the world of cricket?
A) SachinTendulkar B) Ekanath Solkar

C) Kiran More D) Sunil Gavaskar

World AIDS Day is celebrated on which date?

A) April 1% B) May I

C) January ¢ D) December <

Name the political party formed #\rvind Kejariwal?

A) India against corruption B) AamAdami Party

C) Party against corruption D) None of these

The time taken by light to reach from Sun to Earth is.......
A) 8 min 16.6 sec B) 9 min 16.6 sec

C) 10 min 16.6 sec D) 11min 16.6 sec
Persons with which blood group are called Universal Donor?
A) B B)A

C)AB D) O

(%)



64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

ENT-29

NAAC stands for ..........

A) NationalAssessment &ccreditation Council
B) NatureAssessment &ccreditation Council
C) NationalAssignment &Accreditation Council
D) NationalAssessment &ccounting Council
The Marathi Novel 'Kuhu' is written by which author?
A) Kavita Mahajan B) Kiran Bedi

C) Madhavi Desai D) SupriyaVakil
Who was the founder of Sikh religion?

A) Guru Govind B) Guru Das

C) Guru Nanak D) Raja Shivaji

Workers need to feel invovled in the processes of the department.

A) Criticism B) Feedback

C) Constant supervision D) No information

.............. is the name of M8harad Pawar's autobiography?

A) Lok Maze Sangati B) Shetakaranche Sharad Pawar
C) Saheb D) BaramatichdVag

GIS stand for ...............

A) Global Institute for Soils
B) Geographical Internationatilies
C) Geographical Information Systems

D) Global Information gtistics

(10)



70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

ENT-29

Which one of the following animals is called farmer's friend?
A) Earthworm B) Ant

C) Snake D) Butterfly

The UGC stands for ...........

A) University Grants Commission

B) Undegraduate Grants Commission

C) Universal Grants Commission

D) University Grants Council

The average of first five multiples of 9 is

A) 20 B) 27

C) 28 D) 30

The concept oArtificial Intelligence (Al) belongs to .............
A) Second Generation Computers

B) Third Generation Computers

C) Fourth Generation Computers

D) Fifth Generation Computers

Who is the Law dfcer of Government of India?

A) The Chief justice of India B) Law Secretary

C) Union Law Minister D) Attorney General of India

Which Indian Hockey player has a road named after him in Germany?

A) Roop Singh B) Dhanraj Pillai
C) Dhyan Chand D) Zafar Igbal

(11)



ENT-29

76. India's highest civilian award is.................
A) Bharat Ratna B) Padmashri
C) Padmavibhushan D) Paramveer Chakra
77.Who is responsible for the Milk Flood in India?
A) Norman Borlog B) Verghese Kurien
C) P J. Kurien D) M. S. Swaminathan
78. The first atom bomb was dropped on Nagasaki on.............
A) August 6, 1945 B) August 9, 1945
C)August 9, 1946 D) August 6, 1942
79. The digit Zero was invented by .............
A) Koutilya B) Wright Brothers
C) Charles Babbage D) Aryabhatta
80. Who is called as the father of the Computers?
A) Bill Gates B) Dr. Hollerirth
C) Charles Babbage D) Blase Pascal
81. The average age of three boys is 15 years. If their ages are in ratio 3: 5: 7.
the age of youngest boys is ...............
A) 21 years B) 18 years
C) 15 years D) 9 years
82. Who used the word 'Pakistan' for the first time?
A) Barrister Jinnah B) Sir SayedAhmed
C) Muhammad Igbal D) Rehmat Khan

(12)



83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

ENT-29

India shares its land boundaries with ............... Countries.

A) Seven B) Eight

C) Six D) Nine

'‘Gudi Padwa!' is the festival that marks the beginning of whichéaw ?

A) Bengali B) Kannada
C) Marathi D) Konkani

Who is author of "Thoughts on Pakistan' book published in the year 19407?

A) Dr. BabasaheBmbedkar B) LokmanyarTilak

C) M. K. Gandhi D) M. Jinnah

Who is the PreseMice Chancellor of Shivaji UniversitiKolhapur?
A) Prof. R S. Patil B) Prof. D.T. Shirke

C) Prof. Devanand Shinde D) Dr. V. N. Shinde

Who is the present registrar of Shivaji Universkyplhapur?

A) Prof. R S. Patil B) Prof. D.T. Shirke

C) Prof. Devanand Shinde D) Dr. V. N. Shinde

Dhyan Chand was....................

A) A Great Hockey player

B) Captain of Indian Hockeyeam in 1936

C) Scored 101 goals at the Olympics

D) all the statements are correct

As per the world Resource Institute (20thich of the following countries
is the world's highest carbon emitter

A) India B) China

C) Russia D) USA

(13)



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

ENT-29

The newspaper Kesari & Maratha were started by ....
A) LokmanyaTilak B) Mahatma Gandhi

C) Pandit Nehru D) Agarkar

Indian Golden Girl is ...............

A) Sania Mirza B) PT. Usha

C) Kiran Bedi D) Vijayalakshmi Pandit
Which of the following is an example of the "right things done right"
philosophy?

A) Using good equipment incorrectly

B) Using out-dated equipment correctly

C) Using out-dated equipment correctly

D) Using out-dated equipment incorrectly

Who was the father of 'Sita' in 'Ramayana'?

A) Dasharath B) Janak

C) Harishachandra D) Shakuni

Expand NABARD.

A) National Bank folAgriculture and Resource Development
B) National Bank foAgricultural and Rural Development
C) National Bank foAsian Research Development

D) National Bank foAgri Related Development

Who built the Red Fort of Delhi?

A) Shahjahan B) Akbar

C) Mogal Badshah D) SamraAshok

(14)



96.

97.

98.

99,

ENT-29

Which is the oldest Bank in th&orld?

A) State Bank B) Swiss Bank
C) Reserve Bank D) Axis Bank
Which of the following memory is non-volatile?
A) SRAM B) DRAM

C) ROM D) All of the above
Which is the smallest day of the year?

A) 21 December B) 19 December
C) 22 December D) 25 December
What is also known as Black Gold?

A) Honey B) Gas

C) Chemical D) Oil

100.What is the name of the first Indian woman who wins the Man Booker

Prize?
A) Salman Rushdie B) Arundhati Roy
C) V. S. Naipaul D) Kiran Desai

000

(15)



ENT-29
- Rough -

(16)



