Seat	
No.	

**ENT-29** 

Total No. of Pages: 16

## B.Lib. & Inf. Sc. Entrance Examination, 2025 Subject Code: 71138

	Day and Date : Thursday, 22-05-2025 Total Marks : 100 Time : 1.30 p.m. to 2.30 p.m.		
1.	Where was India's first nat		
	A) Delhi	B) Hyderabad	
	C) Rajasthan	D) Mumbai	
2.	The green planet in the sol	ar system is?	
	A) Mars	B) Uranus	
	C) Venus	D) Earth	
3.	The father of Indian missil	e technology is?	
	A) Dr. Homi Bhabha	B) Dr. Chidambaram	
	C) Dr. U.R. Rao	D) Dr. A. P. J. Abdul	Kalam
4.	In 2019, Which popular singer was awarded the Bharat Ratna award?		
	A) Lata Mangeshkar	B) Asha Bhosle	
	C) Bhupen Hazarika	D) Manna Dey	
5.	In the Election Process 'EP	PIC' Stands for	
	A) Electro's Photo Identity Card		
	B) Electronic Photo Identity Card		
	C) Election Photo Identity Card		
	D) Electro's Photo Innovat	ion Card	

6. Where was India's first national Museum opened?		l Museum opened?	
	A) Delhi	B) Rajasthan	
	C) Hyderabad	D) Mumbai	
7.	GST stands for in India		
	A) Goods and Services Tax		
	B) Goods and Seva Tax		
	C) Goods and Services Taxpay	er	
	D) Give and Services Tax		
8.	Azad Hind Sena was established by		
	A) Rasa Behari Bose	B) Anand Mohan Bose	
	C) Subash Chandra Bose	D) Arvind Ghosh	
9. Who designed the National Flag of Independent India		ng of Independent India?	
	A) Bankimchandra Chatterjee	B) Rabindranath Tagore	
	C) M.K.Gandhi	D) Pingali Venkaiah	
10.	Microprocessor was introduced	d in which generation of computer?	
	A) Second Generation	B) Fourth Generation	
	C) Both (A) and (B)	D) Third Generation	
11.	The Book 'Shamachi Aai' is au	thored byin Marathi literature.	
	A) V. S. Khanekar	B) Sane Guruji	
	C) Kusumagraj	D) Keshav Patil	
12.	WWW Stands for		
	A) Word Wide Web	B) World Word Web.	
	C) Write World Web	D) World Wide Web	

13.	In 2019, Which popular singer	was awarded the Bharat Ratna award?
	A) Lata Mangeshka	B) Asha Bhosle
	C) Bhupen Hazarika	D) Manna Dey
14.	Who is known as 'Missile Man	of India'?
	A) A.P.J.Abdul Kalam	B) Sardar Patel
	C) Dr. Homi Bhabha	D) Pandit Nehru
15.	The world's nation mobile netw	vork was launched by which country?
	A) Japan	B) Asia
	C) South Korea	D) Malaysia
16.	Fifth Generation computer base	ed on?
	A) Artificial Intelligence	B) Programming Intelligence
	C) System Knowledge	D) VVLSI
17.	The Virus referred to Swine Flu	ı is
	A) H1N1	B) N1H1
	C) H1N3	D) H1N2
18.	The 'Sadhana Saptahik' is publi	shing from the place of
	A) Nagpur	B) Pune
	C) Mumbai	D) Nashik
19.	PARAM is an example of	
	A) PC	B) Super computer
	C) Laptop	D) None of these
20.	Rajarshri Chhatrapati Shahu M	aharaj was born in family of Kagal
	A) Nimbalkar	B) Bhosale
	C) Ghatage	D) Jadhav

21.	The MS-CIT Stands for		
	A) Maharashtra State-Certifica	te in Information Technology	
	B) Maharashtra Set Certificate Course in Technology		
	C) Maharashtra State Certificate Course in Telephone		
	D) Maharaja State-Certificate i	n Information Technology	
22.	Who wrote the book 'Rozes in December'?		
	A) J. N. Dixit	B) M. C. Chagala	
	C) Plato	D) Indira Gandhi	
23.	Deficit Financing means		
	A) Excess of expenditure than	revenue	
	B) Excess of revenue than expenditure		
	C) Revenue equal to expenditu	re	
	D) None of the above		
24.	Who is the author of 'You Can	Win'?	
	A) Manoj Ambike	B) Gate	
	C) Shiv Khera	D) Homar	
25.	Which gas reduce the intensity of Oxygen?		
	A) Ozone	B) Carbon di Oxide	
	C) Nitrogen	D) Hydrogen.	
26.	IPL Stands for Twenty2	0 Tournament in India.	
	A) Indian Premier League	B) India Premier League	
	C) Indian Premier Link	D) India Prime League	

27.	Scheduled caste Federation was	s founded by
	A) Mahatma Phule	B) Rajashri Shahu Maharaj
	C) Babasaheb Ambedkar	D) Rajaram Mohan Roy
28.	On which River the Bhima Dam	n was built by Government of Maharashtra
	A) Krishna	B) Bhima
	C) Kaveri	D) Koyana
29.	How many Kilo Meter distance	e covered by Rajdhani Express?
	A) 1384 K.M.	B) 1385 K.M.
	C) 3150 K.M.	D) 3149 K.M.
30.	Hindustan Machine Tools is loo	cated in which place?
	A) Hyderabad	B) Mumbai
	C) Mangalore	D) New Delhi
31.	What is the scale for measuring	g the intensity of the earthquake?
	A) Richter Scale	B) Metric Scale
	C) Centigrade Scale	D) Celsius Scale
32.	1024 Bytes =	
	A) 1 Terabyte	B) 1Gigabyte
	C) 1 Megabyte	D) 1 Kilobyte
33.	Arjuna award given for	
	A) Excellence in battle	B) Excellence in sports
	C) Excellence in cinema	D) Excellence in science
34.	On 5th June we celebrate	
	A) Children's Day	B) Teacher's Day
	C) World Environment Day	D) Education Day

35.	. The Second World War was held in between	
	A) 1939-1945	B) 1914-1918
	C) 1920-1924	D) 1925-1930
36.	Bapu, Mahatma, Father of the	nation refer to
	A) M. K. Gandhi	B) M. S. Golwalkar
	C) S.Bose	D) B. G. Tilak
37.	The first Indian receives to Nol	oel Prize was
	A) C. V. Raman	B) Hargobind Khorana
	C) Amartya Sen	D) Rabindranath Tagore
38.	The team carat is used to expres	s the purity of
	A) Bronze	B) Gold
	C) Iron	D) Silver
39.	ECG is used for the diagnosis of	of
	A) Brain	B) Heart
	C) Lung	D) Kidney
40.	The commission appointed for	development of higher education
	A) National Knowledge Comm	nission
	B) Staff Selection Commission	
	C) Karnataka Public Service C	ommission
	D) None of the above	
41.	Bismiilah Khan is related to	
	A) Shehnai	B) Sitar
	C) Veena	D) Tabla

42.	Which word is wrongly spelt?	
	A) Believe	B) Relieve
	C) Decieve	D) Belief
43.	Shivaji University was establis	hed in the year
	A) 1965	B) 1962
	C) 1966	D) 1968
44.	Which country is called the 'La	and of Midnight Sun'?
	A) Norway	B) Japan
	C) Cambodia	D) Somalia
45.	Bill gates are associated with	
	A) Computer	B) Cinema
	C) Telephone	D) Scanner
46.	The Famous "Tajmahal' was bu	ilt by
	A) Shahajahan	B) Akbar
	C) Jahangir	D) Badashah
47.	In banking ATM stands for	
	A) Automated Tallying Machin	ne e
	B) Automateo Tatalling Machin	ne
	C) Automatic Teller Machine	
	D) Automated Transaction of M	Money
48.	Which bio-meter indices are us	ed in making AADHAR Card of a person?
	A) Face & Finger prints	B) Eye & ear prints
	C) Pupils finger prints	D) Face & Pupil prints

49.	9. Who is the father of Open Source Software?	
	A) Richard Stallman	B) Noumen
	C) Ven Alle	D) Bill Gates
50.	Pick up the odd one	
	A) Jio	B) Idea
	C) Airtel	D) Godrej
51.	Who is the present Higher Edu	cation Minister of Maharashtra State?
	A) Mr. Devendra Fadnvis	B) Sadabhau Khot
	C) Mr Vinod Tavade	D) Chanrakant Patil
52.	Vijay Singh (golf player) is fro	m which country?
	A) UK	B) USA
	C) India	D) Fiji
53.	53. Amartya Sen was awarded Noble Prize in	
	A) Physics	B) Medicine
	C) Economics	D) Library Science
54.	54. Who is the author of the book "Man Me Hai Vishwas"?	
	A) V. S. Khandekar	B) Vishwas Nangare Patil
	C) Balkavi	D) Yashwant
55.	If $14*13 = 128$ , $16*13 = 280$ , to	hen $15*11 = ?$
	A) 516	B) 156
	C) 165	D) 615
56.	On which date we celebrates C	hildren's Day?
	A) 15th September	B) 24th September
	C) 5th November	D) 14th November

57.	7. The Present President of India is	
	A) Pranav Mukarji	B) Pratibha Patil
	C) Droupadi Murmu	D) Rahul Gandhi
58.	The largest public sector under	taking in the country is?
	A) Railways	B) Roadways
	C) Airways	D) Iron and Steel Plants
59.	Who is known as Little Master	in the world of cricket?
	A) Sachin Tendulkar	B) Ekanath Solkar
	C) Kiran More	D) Sunil Gavaskar
60.	World AIDS Day is celebrated on which date?	
	A) April 1st	B) May 1st
	C) January 1st	D) December 1st
61.	Name the political party forme	d by Arvind Kejariwal?
	A) India against corruption	B) Aam Adami Party
	C) Party against corruption	D) None of these
62.	The time taken by light to reach	h from Sun to Earth is
	A) 8 min 16.6 sec	B) 9 min 16.6 sec
	C) 10 min 16.6 sec	D) 11min 16.6 sec
63.	Persons with which blood grou	p are called Universal Donor?
	A) B	B) A
	C) AB	D) O

64.	NAAC stands for		
	A) National Assessment & Acc	reditation Council	
	B) Nature Assessment & Accreditation Council		
	C) National Assignment & Acc	reditation Council	
	D) National Assessment & Acc	ounting Council	
65.	The Marathi Novel 'Kuhu' is w	ritten by which author?	
	A) Kavita Mahajan	B) Kiran Bedi	
	C) Madhavi Desai	D) Supriya Vakil	
66.	Who was the founder of Sikh r	eligion?	
	A) Guru Govind	B) Guru Das	
	C) Guru Nanak	D) Raja Shivaji	
67. Workers need to feel invovled in the processes of the depart		in the processes of the department.	
	A) Criticism	B) Feedback	
	C) Constant supervision	D) No information	
68.	3 is the name of Mr. Sharad Pawar's autobiography?		
	A) Lok Maze Sangati	B) Shetakaranche Sharad Pawar	
	C) Saheb	D) Baramaticha Wag	
69.	GIS stand for		
	A) Global Institute for Soils		
	B) Geographical International Studies		
	C) Geographical Information S	ystems	
	D) Global Information Statistic	es S	

70.	. Which one of the following animals is called farmer's friend?	
	A) Earthworm	B) Ant
	C) Snake	D) Butterfly
71.	The UGC stands for	
	A) University Grants Commiss	ion
	B) Undergraduate Grants Com	mission
	C) Universal Grants Commission	on
	D) University Grants Council	
72.	The average of first five multip	oles of 9 is
	A) 20	B) 27
	C) 28	D) 30
73. The concept of Artificial Intelligence (AI) belongs to		gence (AI) belongs to
	A) Second Generation Comput	ers
	B) Third Generation Computer	s
	C) Fourth Generation Computers	
	D) Fifth Generation Computers	S
74.	Who is the Law officer of Gove	ernment of India?
	A) The Chief justice of India	B) Law Secretary
	C) Union Law Minister	D) Attorney General of India
75.	Which Indian Hockey player ha	as a road named after him in Germany?
	A) Roop Singh	B) Dhanraj Pillai
	C) Dhyan Chand	D) Zafar Iqbal

76.	India's highest civilian award is		
	A) Bharat Ratna	B) Padmashri	
	C) Padmavibhushan	D) Paramveer Chakra	
77.	Who is responsible for the Milk Flood in India?		
	A) Norman Borlog	B) Verghese Kurien	
	C) P. J. Kurien	D) M. S. Swaminathan	
78.	The first atom bomb was dropped on Nagasaki on		
	A) August 6, 1945	B) August 9, 1945	
	C) August 9, 1946	D) August 6, 1942	
79.	The digit Zero was invented by		
	A) Koutilya	B) Wright Brothers	
	C) Charles Babbage	D) Aryabhatta	
80.	Who is called as the father of the Computers?		
	A) Bill Gates	B) Dr. Hollerirth	
	C) Charles Babbage	D) Blase Pascal	
81.	The average age of three boys is 15 years. If their ages are in ratio 3: 5: 7		
	the age of youngest boys is		
	A) 21 years	B) 18 years	
	C) 15 years	D) 9 years	
82.	Who used the word 'Pakistan' for the first time?		
	A) Barrister Jinnah	B) Sir Sayed Ahmed	
	C) Muhammad Iqbal	D) Rehmat Khan	

83.	India shares its land boundarie	s with Countries.
	A) Seven	B) Eight
	C) Six	D) Nine
84.	'Gudi Padwa' is the festival tha	t marks the beginning of which New Year?
	A) Bengali	B) Kannada
	C) Marathi	D) Konkani
85.	Who is author of "Thoughts on Pakistan' book published in the year 1940's	
	A) Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar	B) Lokmanya Tilak
	C) M. K. Gandhi	D) M. Jinnah
86.	Who is the Present Vice Chancellor of Shivaji University, Kolhapur?	
	A) Prof. P. S. Patil	B) Prof. D. T. Shirke
	C) Prof. Devanand Shinde	D) Dr. V. N. Shinde
87.	Who is the present registrar of Shivaji University, Kolhapur?	
	A) Prof. P. S. Patil	B) Prof. D. T. Shirke
	C) Prof. Devanand Shinde	D) Dr. V. N. Shinde
88.	Dhyan Chand was	
	A) A Great Hockey player	
	B) Captain of Indian Hockey Team in 1936	
	C) Scored 101 goals at the Olympics	
	D) all the statements are correct	
89.	As per the world Resource Institute (2011) which of the following countries	
	is the world's highest carbon emitter.	
	A) India	B) China
	C) Russia	D) USA

90.	The newspaper Kesari & Maratha were started by		
	A) Lokmanya Tilak	B) Mahatma Gandhi	
	C) Pandit Nehru	D) Agarkar	
91.	Indian Golden Girl is		
	A) Sania Mirza	B) P.T. Usha	
	C) Kiran Bedi	D) Vijayalakshmi Pandit	
92.	Which of the following is an example of the "right things done right		
	philosophy?		
	A) Using good equipment incorrectly		
	B) Using out-dated equipment correctly		
	C) Using out-dated equipment correctly		
	D) Using out-dated equipment incorrectly		
93.	Who was the father of 'Sita' in 'Ramayana'?		
	A) Dasharath	B) Janak	
	C) Harishachandra	D) Shakuni	
94.	Expand NABARD.		
	A) National Bank for Agriculture and Resource Development		
	B) National Bank for Agricultural and Rural Development		
	C) National Bank for Asian Research Development		
	D) National Bank for Agri Related Development		
95.	Who built the Red Fort of Delhi?		
	A) Shahjahan	B) Akbar	
	C) Mogal Badshah	D) Samrat Ashok	

96.	Which is the oldest Bank in the World?				
	A) State Bank	B) Swiss Bank			
	C) Reserve Bank	D) Axis Bank			
97.	Which of the following memory is non-volatile?				
	A) SRAM	B) DRAM			
	C) ROM	D) All of the above			
98.	Which is the smallest day of the year?				
	A) 21 December	B) 19 December			
	C) 22 December	D) 25 December			
99,	What is also known as Black Gold?				
	A) Honey	B) Gas			
	C) Chemical	D) Oil			
100. What is the name of the first Indian woman who wins the Man Booke					
	Prize?				
	A) Salman Rushdie	B) Arundhati Roy			
	C) V. S. Naipaul	D) Kiran Desai			

## - Rough -